PART FIRST T
‘ NUMBER REV erh TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1339634 —1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD—| APPLICATOR
7—1235965%4 — 1 C —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
‘ 2| 71339634 -7 A — — — SEPARE PARTS KIT
.
e 1D — 1] 1490525—1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
‘ E — l l 1539654 FRINT, AFPPLICATOR LOC SHEET /2
~ — | | 13387052 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
= — | 3| 3 0231472 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
‘ = — | | 14905242 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
8 68
& — | 1 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATICN 67
‘ o — 2 2 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2X.19)ID PLATE 66
N — | | 1424350~ HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
< — | 1 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64
‘ % — 1 1 3—18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(MBXB)RAM 6.5
Ol CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS — [ [ 18023-9 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X6)CP DSC 62
‘ “ | TERMINAL NAME: .250” SERIES FASTON REC. —— T TRy =
. | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE SCREHC(MAXTO)ANVIL 05
g WIRE 2.29 [.090 IN] i 0.32-0.80mm? - 2 ]2 1-18023-3 SCR,SHC(M4X16)HOLD DOWN 58
‘ | INSUL | 35350 [ 130 IN] F 2.30—3.30 [.090—.130 IN] il B 18025-9 SCR,SHC(M4XE)STRIP GUIDE 2/
j WIRE STRIP LENGTH — APPL INSTRUCTION - 2 |72 1-18025-1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)SLUC BLADE gg
T — — —
‘ T [4.80-5.60 [.189—-.220 IN]C___ = 408-8323 — 1 oo U R M DRAG S
TERMINAL — — FEED — 2 2 9386965—1 NUT,HEX SL(M4)DRAG STUD 55
‘ APPL SPEC 114-3118 - 18.80 [.740 IN] - 2 | 2 2-18052-2 SCR,SKT SET(M3X10)DRAG 52
51
TERMINALS APPLIED M L -t
— 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
‘ 336235 — — — — e
— 1 1 15586761 CAM, POST—FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
735209 - - - - ,
- 1 1 1538662—"1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) 46
‘ 737439 - - - - — | 1 | 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
737669 - - - - — | | 1320998—1 RAM 44
444334 - - - - — | 1 1 6901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43
‘ _ _ _ _ _ — | 1 1 6901241 WASHER, RAM 42
— — - - - — | | 2-18024-6 SCREW,BHC(MB8X25)CRIMPER 41
— | 1 032411 BALL, STEEL 40
‘ — . — — _ _ — | | 0-022278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
WIRE 1 CRIMP HEIGHT I PIN PN AND — | 1 | 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38
‘ erriZZAEwo TEJ ¢ |LENGTH [IN] R 354777 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
— — | 1 1 22480—5 WASHER, SPRING 36
0.80mm 1.42 +0.05 [.056 =*.002 IN] |[1-354779-7 [.3075] — | 600217 — 1 POST. RAM 35
0.50mm? 1.32 40.05 [.052 +.002 IN] |2-354779-7 [.3125] 34
‘ 0.32mm? 1.20 40.05 [.047 *.002 IN] |4-354779—1 [.3195] 33
— _ — -1 9] 9 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK(M4)SHEAR BL 32
— 2 2 1—18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)SHEAR PL 31
‘ — — — 30
- — - - 2 |2 1802438 SCR,BHC(M4X12)STRIPPER 29
_ _ _ — | 1 1 3—690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
‘ N — — — | | 240639—1 STRIPPER 27
26
_ _ _ - 2 | 2 13209061 DRAG, STUD 25
‘ - — - — | 1 15209951 STRIP GUIDE 24
_ _ _ — | 1 | 2408252 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
— — — — 2 | 2 422281~ SPRING, DRAG 22
‘ 21
_ _ _ — 1 1 1338665 DRAG, STOCK 20
= - - 19
‘ _ _ _ — 2 | 2 1338663—5 CUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
SET UP GAGE CAYOUT — | 4 | 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC(M&X12)STRIP GD PL 17
4586383 | 1339634 — | 1 1338708—1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 16
‘ 15
14
— | 1 69048713 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
‘é _ /N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - ] 238461 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
%OE 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. IN — | ] 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
F% 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION 19
g SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. i . | —h904900 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR E
254 A 2 1 1333217-2 ANVIL 8
=P — | 1 BI04/ 4—8 BLADE, SLUG 7
‘gg;% SEEE 3-455892-7 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
©22% — | 1 240641 -9 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
0Iz0 — | 1 | 238009—1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
‘;jg‘g N 12 1 5-685455—4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
SouE /1\ 2 1 1—-456406-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
‘;5;81- VIEW B ROTATED 180° — 77 =71 —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION M
j?cé{% POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—FEED 30 mm STROKE Came et
‘ g g%% QTY REQD PER ASSY
Eim% DWN 11WaRD? | MATERIAL HEAT TREAT
L3S0 M.CLIFFORD B -
Shlad CHE - _ _
oz 5 DIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | - _ ,
é%;% — e o pic i: /;?ACKHURST 11 MARDZ E.Eylgztronics Lygcrl:isilfrcgt,mgfsw;:woorgir;ggg
E%Em @g 2 PLC + - TAHE
CE%??S A i T END FEED HD—I APPLICATOR
Zg%; DIST CT|EeR— 107025050 QrRECABTO) L2 ] S X heies e - SCALE SIZE DRAWING MO - SHEET REV
“22%| 66 | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE P DATE | DR fourpace TextuRe <) - A 1339634 1" 1| o
‘ e L g \ y. 6 5 4 3 \ CUSTOMER ACCE\SSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

T4JANZOTC 85:49am



